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2025 JSM PROGRAM COMMITTEE ROSTER 

2025 JSM Program Chair 
Alexandra Schmidt 
McGill University 
Email: alexandra.schmidt@mcgill.ca 

Associate Chair, ASA 
Caitlin Ward 
University of Minnesota 
Email: ward-c@umn.edu 

Invited and Contributed Posters 
Shirin Golchi 
McGill University 
Email: shirin.golchi@mcgill.ca 

International Biometric Society (ENAR) 
Hyoyoung Choo-Wosoba  
National Cancer Institute  
Email: hyoyoung.choo-wosoba@nih.gov  

International Biometric Society (WNAR)  
Catherine Lee 
Kaiser Permanente Northern California, Division 
of Research 
Email: cal373@mail.harvard.edu 

Institute of Mathematical Statistics (Invited) 
Stefan Wager 
Stanford University 
Email: swager@stanford.edu 

Institute of Mathematical Statistics 
(Contributed) 
Zhihua Su 
University of Florida 
Email: zhihuasu@stat.ufl.edu 

Statistical Society of Canada (SSC) 
Derek Bingham 
Simon Fraser University 
Email: dbingham@sfu.ca 

International Chinese Statistical Association 
(ICSA) 
Shuangge (Steven) Ma 
Yale School of Public Health, Department of 
Biostatistics 

Email: shuangge.ma@yale.edu 

International Indian Statistical Association 
(IISA) 
Debdeep Pati  
Email: debdeep@stat.tamu.edu 

Korean International Statistical Society (KISS) 
Youjin Lee 
Brown University 
Email: youjin_lee@brown.edu 

International Society of Bayesian Analysis 
(ISBA) 
Alexander Volfovsky 
Duke University 
Email: alexander.volfovsky@duke.edu 

Royal Statistical Society (RSS) 
TBD 

International Statistics Institute (ISI) 
Scott Holan   
University of Missouri 
Email: holans@missouri.edu 

Caucus for Women in Statistics 
Jan Dasgupta 
Washington State University 
Email: dasgupta@wsu.edu 

Casualty Actuarial Society 
Peng Shi 
University of Wisconsin-Madison 
Email: pshi@bus.wisc.edu 

Statistical Society of Australia 
Dennis Leung 
University of Melbourne 
Email: mailto:dennis.leung@unimelb.edu.au 

Leadership Support Council, ASA 
Jack Miller 
University of Michigan 
Email: jabmille@umich.edu 

Section on Bayesian Statistical Science, ASA 
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Anindya Bhadra 
Purdue 
Email: bhadra@purdue.edu 
 
Biometrics Section, ASA 
Usha Govindarajulu 
Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai 
Email: usha@bu.edu 
 
Biopharmaceutical Section, ASA 
Jianchang Lin 
Takeda 
Email: jianchang.lin@takeda.com 
 
Business & Economic Statistics Section, ASA 
Mariana Saenz-Ayala 
Georgia Southern University 
Email: msayala@georgiasouthern.edu 

Section on Statistics in Genomics and 
Genetics, ASA 
Peng Wei 
The University of Texas MD Anderson Cancer 
Center 
Email: pwei2@mdanderson.org 
 
Government Statistics Section, ASA 
Darcy Steeg Morris 
US Census Bureau 
Email: dsteeg@alumni.princeton.edu 

Health Policy Statistics Section, ASA 
Fatema Shafie Khorassani 
Boston University 
Email: fshafie@bu.edu 
 
Section on Medical Devices & Diagnostics, ASA 
Ken (Guangxing) Wang 
US Food and Drug Administration 
Email: ken.gwang89@gmail.com 
 
Mental Health Statistics Section, ASA 
Chong Wu 
The University of Texas MD Anderson Cancer 
Center 
Email: cwu18@mdanderson.org 

 
Section on Nonparametric Statistics, ASA 
Ana Maria Staicu 
North Carolina State University 
Email: astaicu@ncsu.edu 
 
Section on Physical & Engineering Sciences, 
ASA 
Oksana Chkrebtii 
The Ohio State University 
Email: oksana@stat.osu.edu 

Quality & Productivity Section, ASA 
Lauren Wilson 
Sandia National Laboratory 
Email: vetismy@yahoo.com 
 
Section on Risk Analysis, ASA 
Jing Zhang 
Miami University 
Email: zhangj8@miamioh.edu 
 
Social Statistics Section, ASA 
Maria Cuellar 
University of Pennsylvania 
Email: maria.cuellar@gmail.com 
 
Section on Statistical Computing, ASA 
Allison Theobold 
California Polytechnic State University 
Email: atheobol@calpoly.edu 
 
Section on Statistical Consulting, ASA 
Sonja Ziniel  
University of Colorado School of Medicine  
Email: sonja.ziniel@childrenscolorado.org 
 
Section on Statistics & Data Science Education, 
ASA 
Prince Afriyie 
University of Virginia 
Email: pa5jg@virginia.edu 
 
Section on Text Analysis 
Karl Pazdernik 
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory 
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Email: karl.pazdernik@pnnl.gov 
 
Section on Statistical Graphics, ASA 
Emily Zabor 
Cleveland Clinic 
Email: zabore2@ccf.org 
 
Section on Statistics in Imaging, ASA 
Dehan Kong 
University of Toronto 
Email: dehan.kong@utoronto.ca 
 
Section on Statistical Learning and Data 
Science, ASA  
Irina Gaynanova 
Texas A&M University 
Email: irinagn@umich.edu 

Section for Statistical Programmers and 
Analysts, ASA   
Zaihra Rizvi 
Lahey Hospital and Medical Center 
Email: tasneem.zaihrarizvi@lahey.org 
 
Section on Statistics and the Environment, ASA 
Abhirup Datta 
Johns Hopkins University 
Email: abhidatta@jhu.edu 
 
Section on Statistics in Defense and National 
Security, ASA 
Ana Kupresanin 
Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory 
Email: ana@lbl.gov 
 
Section on Statistics in Epidemiology, ASA 
Molin Wang 
Harvard University 
Email: mwang2342@gmail.com 
 
Section on Statistics in Marketing, ASA 
Hortense Fong 
Columbia University 
Email: hf2462@gsb.columbia.edu 
 
Section on Statistics in Sports, ASA 

Monnie McGee 
Southern Methodist University 
Email: mmcgee@smu.edu 
 
Survey Research Methods Section, ASA 
Chris Moriarity 
National Center for Health Statistics 
Email: cmoriarity@qis.net 
 
Section on Teaching of Statistics in the Health  
Mingzhao Hu 
Mayo Clinic 
Email: hu.mingzhao@mayo.edu 
 
Lifetime Data Science Section, ASA 
Mengling Liu 
New York University Grossman School of 
Medicine 
Email: mengling.liu@nyumc.org 
 
ASA Meetings Department Contacts: 
Kathleen Wert 
Director of Meetings 
Email: kathleen@amstat.org 
 
Naomi Friedman 
Meeting Planner 
Email: naomi@amstat.org 
 
Christina Link 
Meeting Planner 
Email: christina@amstat.org 
 
Sabina Schlichtmann 
Meeting Coordinator 
Email: sabina@amstat.org 
 
American Statistical Association 
732 North Washington Street 
Alexandria, VA 22314-1943 
Email: meetings@amstat.org 
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